
2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

       Total
Pct. of
  Total

31,223 6,251
2,232
4,019

3,849
170

24,972
3,993

20,979

19,441
1,538

100.00 100.00 100.00
6,225

24,998
1,708

23,290 74.59

19.94
80.06

77.85
6.16

35.71
64.29

61.57
2.72

15.99
84.01

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

       Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

23,290 18,295

9,052

1,993
1,934
5,125
9,243

1,521

1,010

284
134
592
511

3,474

2,475

555
410

1,510
999

100.00 78.55 14.92 6.53

12,537

2,832
2,478
7,227

10,753
46.17

53.83 66.40

33.60

71.24

28.76

49.48

50.52

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

 Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
34,461
31,223
23,404

3,238
572
361
166

1,410
3

726

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
90.60

9.40

100.00

25.04
74.96

100.00
17.67
11.15
5.13

43.55
0.09

22.42

7,819

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

31,223 23,404

372
3,267
5,808
5,611
3,824
2,667
1,544

311

7,819

856
2,216
1,941
1,255

614
496
350
91

100.00 100.00 100.00

1,228
5,483
7,749
6,866
4,438
3,163
1,894

402

5,459
11,304
13,232 9,075

9,435
4,522

4,157
1,869

937

3.93
17.56
24.82
21.99
14.21
10.13
6.07

42.38

1.29

36.20
17.48

1.59
13.96
24.82
23.97
16.34
11.40
6.60
1.33

10.95
28.34
24.82
16.05
7.85
6.34
4.48
1.16

38.78
40.31
19.32

53.17
23.90
11.98

015Cecil County Total

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

5.47



2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

       Total
Pct. of
  Total

12,471 2,466
1,094
1,372

1,297
75

10,005
2,069
7,936

7,143
793

100.00 100.00 100.00
3,163
9,308

868
8,440 67.68

25.36
74.64

71.39
7.93

44.36
55.64

52.60
3.04

20.68
79.32

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

       Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

8,440 5,817

2,925

736
675

1,514
2,892

662

457

156
65

236
205

1,961

1,498

381
278
839
463

100.00 68.92 23.23 7.84

4,880

1,273
1,018
2,589
3,560
42.18

57.82 69.03

30.97

76.39

23.61

50.28

49.72

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

 Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
13,689
12,471
7,162

1,218
408
182
59

320
0

249

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
91.10

8.90

100.00

42.57
57.43

100.00
33.50
14.94
4.84

26.27
0.00

20.44

5,309

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

12,471 7,162

178
1,174
1,667
1,579
1,029

841
565
129

5,309

672
1,554
1,214

806
391
360
251
61

100.00 100.00 100.00

850
2,728
2,881
2,385
1,420
1,201

816
190

2,207
3,805
5,609 2,841

2,608
1,535

2,768
1,197

672

6.82
21.87
23.10
19.12
11.39
9.63
6.54

44.98

1.52

30.51
17.70

2.49
16.39
23.28
22.05
14.37
11.74
7.89
1.80

12.66
29.27
22.87
15.18
7.36
6.78
4.73
1.15

39.67
36.41
21.43

52.14
22.55
12.66

015Cecil County InsidePFA

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

6.96



2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

       Total
Pct. of
  Total

18,752 3,785
1,138
2,647

2,552
95

14,967
1,924

13,043

12,298
745

100.00 100.00 100.00
3,062

15,690
840

14,850 79.19

16.33
83.67

82.17
4.98

30.07
69.93

67.42
2.51

12.85
87.15

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

       Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

14,850 12,478

6,127

1,257
1,259
3,611
6,351

859

553

128
69

356
306

1,513

977

174
132
671
536

100.00 84.03 10.19 5.78

7,657

1,559
1,460
4,638
7,193
48.44

51.56 64.38

35.62

64.57

35.43

49.10

50.90

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

 Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
20,772
18,752
16,242

2,020
164
179
107

1,090
3

477

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
90.28

9.72

100.00

13.39
86.61

100.00
8.12
8.86
5.30

53.96
0.15

23.61

2,510

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

18,752 16,242

194
2,093
4,141
4,032
2,795
1,826

979
182

2,510

184
662
727
449
223
136
99
30

100.00 100.00 100.00

378
2,755
4,868
4,481
3,018
1,962
1,078

212

3,252
7,499
7,623 6,234

6,827
2,987

1,389
672
265

2.02
14.69
25.96
23.90
16.09
10.46
5.75

40.65

1.13

39.99
17.34

1.19
12.89
25.50
24.82
17.21
11.24
6.03
1.12

7.33
26.37
28.96
17.89
8.88
5.42
3.94
1.20

38.38
42.03
18.39

55.34
26.77
10.56

015Cecil County OutsidePFA

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

4.48


