2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: Cecil County Jurisdiction: 015 Total

Table P4: Households by Presence of	People 65 Yea	ars and Over,	Household Type	and Hous	sehold Size		
Total Households 1 Person Household 2 or More Person Households	Total 31,223 6,225 24,998	Pct. of Total 100.00 19.94 80.06	No Person 65 Year & Over 24,972 3,993 20,979	Pct. of Total 100.00 15.99 84.01	al 65 Ye 00 9 1	More People ar & Over 6,251 2,232 4,019	Pct. of Total 100.00 35.71 64.29
Non-Family Households Family Households	1,708 23,290	5.47 74.59	1,538 19,441	6.1 77.8		170 3,849	2.72 61.57
Table P5: Family Type by Presence an	nd Age of Rela	ated Childrer					
		Total	Married Couple			louseholder, Male House	
T			Family No Husband Presen				
Family Households		23,290	18,295		3,474		521
% of row total		100.00	78.55		14.92	6	5.53
With Related Children Under 18 Yea	ırs	12,537	9,052		2,475	1,	010
% of column total		53.83	49.48		71.24	66.40	
Under 6 Years Only		2,832	1,993		555		284
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		2,478	1,934		410	134	
6 to 17 Years Only		7,227	5,125	1,510		592	
No Related Children Under 18 Years		10,753	9,243			511	
% of column total		46.17			28.76	33.60	
Total Housing Units Occupied: Owner Occupied Renter Occupied Vacant: For Rent For Sale Only Rent or Sold, Not Occupied Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use For Migrant Workers Other Vacant		34,461 31,223 23,404 7,819 3,238 572 361 166 1,410 3 726	100.00 90.60 100.00 74.96 25.04 9.40		74.96	100.00 17.67 11.15 5.13 43.55 0.09 22.42	
	1 A	CTT 1 1	lor				
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -T	enure by Age	of Household		Ourmon	Dot of	Dontor	Dot of
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -T	enure by Age		Pct. of	Owner	Pct. of	Renter	Pct. of
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -To Occupied Housing Units	enure by Age	Total 31,223	Pct. of O	Owner ccupied 23,404	Pct. of Total 100.00	Renter Occupied 7,819	Pct. of Total 100.00
Occupied Housing Units 15 to 24 Years	enure by Age	Total 31,223 1,228	Pct. of Control of Total On 100.00 3.93	ccupied 23,404 372	Total 100.00 1.59	Occupied 7,819 856	Total 100.00 10.95
Occupied Housing Units	enure by Age	Total 31,223 1,228 5,483	Pct. of Control of Total On 100.00 3.93 17.56	23,404 372 3,267	Total 100.00 1.59 13.96	Occupied 7,819 856 2,216	Total 100.00 10.95 28.34
Occupied Housing Units 15 to 24 Years	enure by Age	Total 31,223 1,228	Pct. of Control of Total On 100.00 3.93	ccupied 23,404 372	Total 100.00 1.59 13.96 24.82	Occupied 7,819 856	Total 100.00 10.95
Occupied Housing Units 15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years	enure by Age	Total 31,223 1,228 5,483 7,749 6,866	Pct. of Control of Total On 100.00 On Total On T	372 3,267 5,808 5,611	Total 100.00 1.59 13.96 24.82 23.97	Occupied 7,819 856 2,216 1,941 1,255	Total 100.00 10.95 28.34 24.82 16.05
Occupied Housing Units 15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years	enure by Age	Total 31,223 1,228 5,483 7,749 6,866 4,438	Pct. of Control of Total On 100.00 On Total On T	372 3,267 5,808	Total 100.00 1.59 13.96 24.82 23.97 16.34	Occupied 7,819 856 2,216 1,941 1,255 614	Total 100.00 10.95 28.34 24.82 16.05 7.85
Occupied Housing Units 15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years	enure by Age	Total 31,223 1,228 5,483 7,749 6,866	Pct. of Total O 100.00 3.93 17.56 24.82 21.99 14.21 10.13	372 3,267 5,808 5,611	Total 100.00 1.59 13.96 24.82 23.97	Occupied 7,819 856 2,216 1,941 1,255	Total 100.00 10.95 28.34 24.82 16.05
Occupied Housing Units 15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years	enure by Age	Total 31,223 1,228 5,483 7,749 6,866 4,438	Pct. of Control of Total On 100.00 On Total On T	ccupied 23,404 372 3,267 5,808 5,611 3,824	Total 100.00 1.59 13.96 24.82 23.97 16.34	Occupied 7,819 856 2,216 1,941 1,255 614	Total 100.00 10.95 28.34 24.82 16.05 7.85
Occupied Housing Units 15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years 65 to 74 Years	enure by Age	Total 31,223 1,228 5,483 7,749 6,866 4,438 3,163	Pct. of Total O 100.00 3.93 17.56 24.82 21.99 14.21 10.13	ccupied 23,404 372 3,267 5,808 5,611 3,824 2,667	Total 100.00 1.59 13.96 24.82 23.97 16.34 11.40	Occupied 7,819 856 2,216 1,941 1,255 614 496	Total 100.00 10.95 28.34 24.82 16.05 7.85 6.34
Occupied Housing Units 15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years 65 to 74 Years 75 to 84 Years 85 Years and Over	enure by Age	Total 31,223 1,228 5,483 7,749 6,866 4,438 3,163 1,894 402	Pct. of Total 100.00 3.93 17.56 24.82 21.99 14.21 10.13 6.07 1.29	372 3,267 5,808 5,611 3,824 2,667 1,544 311	Total 100.00 1.59 13.96 24.82 23.97 16.34 11.40 6.60 1.33	Occupied 7,819 856 2,216 1,941 1,255 614 496 350 91	Total 100.00 10.95 28.34 24.82 16.05 7.85 6.34 4.48 1.16
Occupied Housing Units 15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years 65 to 74 Years 75 to 84 Years	enure by Age	Total 31,223 1,228 5,483 7,749 6,866 4,438 3,163 1,894	Pct. of Total O 100.00 3.93 17.56 24.82 21.99 14.21 10.13 6.07	372 3,267 5,808 5,611 3,824 2,667 1,544	Total 100.00 1.59 13.96 24.82 23.97 16.34 11.40 6.60	Occupied 7,819 856 2,216 1,941 1,255 614 496 350	Total 100.00 10.95 28.34 24.82 16.05 7.85 6.34 4.48

2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: Cecil County Jurisdiction: 015 InsidePFA

•							
Table P4: Households by Presence of Ped	ople 65 Yea	ars and Over,	Household Type	and House	ehold Size		
Total Haveshelde	Total	Pct. of Total	No Person 65 Year & Over		65 Year & Over		Pct. of Total
Total Households	12,471	100.00	10,005	100.00		2,466	100.00
1 Person Household	3,163	25.36	2,069	20.68		1,094	44.36
2 or More Person Households	9,308	74.64	7,936	79.32		1,372	55.64
Non-Family Households	868	6.96	793	7.93		75	3.04
Family Households	8,440	67.68	7,143	71.39		1,297	52.60
Table P5: Family Type by Presence and	Age of Rela	ated Children	1				
			Married Couple	Female H	Iouseholder, Male House		seholder.
		Total	Family		nd Present No Wife		
Family Households		8,440	5,817		1,961		662
% of row total		100.00	68.92		23.23		7.84
With Related Children Under 18 Years		4,880	2,925		1,498		457
% of column total		57.82	50.28		76.39	69.03	
Under 6 Years Only		1,273	736		381		156
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		1,018	675		278	65	
6 to 17 Years Only		2,589	1,514	839		236	
No Related Children Under 18 Years		3,560	2,892		463		205
% of column total		42.18	49.72		23.61		0.97
Total Housing Units Occupied: Owner Occupied Renter Occupied Vacant: For Rent For Sale Only Rent or Sold, Not Occupied Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use For Migrant Workers Other Vacant		Total 13,689 12,471 7,162 5,309 1,218 408 182 59 320 0 249	Pct. of Total 100.00 91.10 8.90	Pct. of Occupied 100.00 57.43 42.57		100.00 33.50 14.94 4.84 26.27 0.00 20.44	
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -Tenu	ure by Age	of Household		Owner	Pct. of	Renter	Pct. of
		Total		ccupied	Total	Occupied	Total
Occupied Housing Units		12,471	100.00		100.00	5,309	100.00
15 to 24 Years		850	6.82	178	2.49	672	12.66
25 to 34 Years		2,728	21.87		16.39	1,554	29.27
35 to 44 Years		2,881	23.10		23.28	1,214	22.87
45 to 54 Years		2,385	19.12		22.05	806	15.18
55 to 64 Years		1,420	11.39		14.37	391	7.36
65 to 74 Years		1,420	9.63		11.74	360	6.78
75 to 84 Years		816	6.54	565	7.89	251	4.73
85 Years and Over		190	1.52	129	1.80	61	1.15
25 to 44 Years		5,609	44.98	2,841	39.67	2,768	52.14
45 to 64 Years		3,805	30.51		36.41	1,197	22.55
65 Years and Over		2,207	17.70		21.43	672	12.66
OF I cars and Over		2,207	17.70	1,333	41. 4 3	072	12.00

2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: Cecil County Jurisdiction: 015 OutsidePFA

Table P4: Households by Presence of Pe	ople 65 Yea	ars and Over	Household Type	and Hou	sehold Size		
		Pct. of	No Person	Pct.	of One or N	More People	Pct. of
	Total	Total	65 Year & Over	Tot	al 65 Ye	ar & Over	Total
Total Households	18,752	100.00	14,967	100.		3,785	100.00
1 Person Household	3,062	16.33	1,924	12.8	5	1,138	30.07
2 or More Person Households	15,690	83.67	13,043	87.1		2,647	69.93
Non-Family Households	840	4.48	745	4.9	8	95	2.51
Family Households	14,850	79.19	12,298	82.1	7	2,552	67.42
Table P5: Family Type by Presence and	Age of Rela	ated Childrei	1				
	8		Married Couple	Female	Householder,	Male Hou	seholder,
		Total	Family		band Present	No Wife	Present
Family Households		14,850	12,478		1,513		859
% of row total		100.00	84.03		10.19	:	5.78
With Related Children Under 18 Years		7,657	6,127		977		553
% of column total		51.56	49.10		64.57	6	4.38
Under 6 Years Only		1,559	1,257		174		128
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		1,460	1,259		132		69
6 to 17 Years Only		4,638	3,611		671		356
No Related Children Under 18 Years		7,193	6,351		536		306
% of column total		48.44	50.90 35.43		35.43	35.62	
Table H1: Housing Units - Occupied and	l Vacant						
		Total	Pct. of Total	Pct. of Occupied		Pct. of Vacant	
Total Housing Units		20,772	100.00				
Occupied:		18,752	90.28		100.00		
Owner Occupied		16,242			86.61		
Renter Occupied		2,510			13.39		
Vacant:		2,020	9.72			100	
For Rent		164				8.	12
For Sale Only		179					86
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied		107				5.	30
Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use		1,090				53.	
For Migrant Workers		3 477				0.15	
Other Vacant	Other Vacant					23.	61
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -Ten	ure by Age	of Househole					
		Total		Owner	Pct. of Total	Renter	Pct. of Total
Occupied Housing Units		18,752		ccupied 16,242	100.00	Occupied 2,510	100.00
15 to 24 Years		378	2.02	194	1.19	184	7.33
25 to 34 Years		2,755	14.69	2,093	12.89	662	26.37
35 to 44 Years		4,868	25.96	4,141	25.50	727	28.96
45 to 54 Years		4,481	23.90	4,032	24.82	449	17.89
55 to 64 Years		3,018	16.09	2,795	17.21	223	8.88
65 to 74 Years		1,962	10.46	1,826	11.24	136	5.42
75 to 84 Years		1,078	5.75	979	6.03	99	3.94
85 Years and Over		212	1.13	182	1.12	30	1.20
25 to 44 Years		7,623	40.65	6,234	38.38	1,389	55.34
45 to 64 Years		7,499	39.99	6,827	42.03	672	26.77
65 Years and Over		3,252	17.34	2,987	18.39	265	10.56